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2008-09 William and Mary Men’s Basketball Roster 
 

Numerical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School/Previous School 
 00 Steven Hess F Jr./Jr. 6-10 235 Charlotte, N.C. Gaston Day School 
 1 Kendrix Brown G Fr./Fr. 6-3 205 Norfolk, Va. Norview 
 2 David Schneider G Jr./Jr. 6-3 187 Phoenix, Ariz. Brophy Prep 
 3 Chris Darnell F Sr./Sr.  6-9 230 Stafford, Va. North Stafford 
 4 Alex Smith F Sr./Jr. 6-5 250 Greenville, S.C. Oak Hill Academy (Va.) 
 12 Matt McFadden G Jr./So. 6-2 185 Medford, N.J. Shawnee  
 15 Peter Stein F Sr./Sr. 6-9 235 Houston, Texas Westbury Christian 

 20 Quinn McDowell G/F Fr./Fr. 6-5 195 Mason, Ohio Archbishop Moeller 
 22 Danny Sumner G/F Jr./Jr. 6-7 215 Fairfax, Va. Paul VI 
 24 Sean McCurdy G Sr./Jr. 6-1 184 Jersey City, N.J. St. Anthony/Arkansas 

 25 John Treherne G Fr./Fr. 6-4 180 Chesapeake, Va. Norfolk Collegiate/Fork Union 
 33 JohnMark Ludwick* F So./So. 6-7 210 San Antonio, Texas Reagan/UT-San Antonio 

 45 Marcus Kitts F So./So. 6-9 225 Holly Springs, N.C. Middle Creek 
  
 

Alphabetical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School/Previous School 
 1 Kendrix Brown G Fr./Fr. 6-3 205 Norfolk, Va. Norview 
 3 Chris Darnell F Sr./Sr. 6-9 230 Stafford, Va. North Stafford 
 00 Steven Hess F Jr./Jr. 6-10 235 Charlotte, N.C. Gaston Day School 
 45 Marcus Kitts F So./So. 6-9 225 Holly Springs, N.C. Middle Creek 

 33 JohnMark Ludwick* F So./So. 6-7 210 San Antonio, Texas Reagan/UT-San Antonio 
 24 Sean McCurdy G Sr./Jr. 6-1 184 Jersey City, N.J. St. Anthony/Arkansas 
 20 Quinn McDowell G/F Fr./Fr. 6-5 195 Mason, Ohio Archbishop Moeller 
 12 Matt McFadden G Jr./So. 6-2 185 Medford, N.J. Shawnee  

 2 David Schneider G Jr./Jr. 6-3 187 Phoenix, Ariz. Brophy Prep 
 4 Alex Smith F Sr./Jr. 6-5 250 Greenville, S.C. Oak Hill Academy (Va.) 
 15 Peter Stein F Sr./Sr. 6-9 235 Houston, Texas Westbury Christian 
 22 Danny Sumner G/F Jr./Jr. 6-7 215 Fairfax, Va. Paul VI 

 25 John Treherne G Fr./Fr. 6-4 180 Chesapeake, Va. Norfolk Collegiate/Fork Union 
 
* must sit out the 2008-09 season due to NCAA transfer rules 
 
Head Coach 
Tony Shaver (North Carolina, 1976), Sixth season 
 
Assistant Coaches 
Ben Wilkins (N.C. State, 2001), Third season 
Jamion Christian (Mt. St. Mary’s, 2004), First season 
Jonathan Holmes (North Carolina, 2003), First season 
 
Director of Basketball Operations 
David Kontaxis (South Florida, 2000), First season 
 

 

Pronunciation Guide 
Peter Stein STYNE 
John Treherne Tree-hern  


